
ORDINANCE NO. 8990-28 

AN ORDINANCE 
AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF VARIOUS AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 

OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS 

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois, owns the items 
of personal property described on the attached list, which said 
items have been determined to be of no further use to the City of 
Urbana, Illinois, by the various department heads previously 
utilizing such items; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that those items on the 
attached list are no longer necessary or useful to, or for the 
best interests of the City of Urbana to retain. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: 

Section 1. That the items described on the attached 
list, which said list is incorporated herein by reference, shall 
be offered for sale to the highest bidder at the next regular 
auction of items of personal property conducted by the City of 
Urbana. 

1989. 

1989. 

s. Brookens.; ·. ~:t . &L ·r.e~ ·" 

APPROVED by the Mayor this )./s),'day of ~ 

J~z~ 



.. 

THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN 

ORDINANCE NO. 8990-28 AND IS INCORPORATED 

THEREIN BY REFERENCE. 



. 
I 

city of Urbana, Illinois 
SURPLUS PROPERTY 

Auction List, October 1989 

====================================- ---- - - ----------- - --- --------------=== 
QTY. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
8 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

ITEM 

Casio Electronic Calculator 
Realist Microfiche Reader 
Exxon Information Processor 
Wooden Plant Stand 
Misc. Plastic Trays/Baskets 
Rubber Stamp Holder 
Metal Locker 
Wooden Drawers 
Office Chairs 
3 x 5 Card Filing Cabinets 
Assorted Filing Trays 
Miscellaneous Desk Equip. 
Schwinn Exercycle 
Lawn Mower 
Elkhart Combination Nozzle 
Desk 
Metal Garbage Cans 
Power Plus Amp. 15 
Orange EMT Bag 
K12 Partner 
Old Remington Chain Saw 
Assorted Air & Metal Splints 
2200 PSI Air Bottles 
02 Bottle & Case 
Metal Scoop Stretcher 
Grinder (No Guards) 
Air Conditioner 
02 Bottle 
Nozzles 

Remington Chain Saw 
Stretcher 
Electric Heater 
Tool Box 
G.E. Radio-Microphone 
Federal Siren-Radio Box 
Plectron Box 
1800 Air Bottles 
Misc. Light Lenses and 

Red Lights 
Battery Charger 
1-1/2" Fog Nozzles 
Metal Scoop Stretcher 
Humidifier 
Resuscitator Pack 
Gated Wye 
Electric Siren 

DEPARTMENT 

Personnel 
Finance 
Finance 
Finance 
Finance 
Finance 
Police 
Police 
Police 
Police 
Police 
Police 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 

Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 

Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 

LOCATION 

Public Works Garage 
Finance/Collector 
Finance/Data Processing 
Finance/Collector 
Finance/Collector 
Finance/Collector 
Police 
Police 
Police 
Police 
Police 
Police 
Station 3 
Station 3 
Station 3 
Station 3 
Station 3 
Station 3 
Station 1/Captain Ofc. 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/A-C Dunn Ofc. 
Station 1/Basement Over 

Pipes. 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 

Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Locker/Bsmnt. 



' • . . 

==================================----- -------- ---------------------=-----= 
QTY. 

1 
1 

2 

1 

1 
1 
1 

13 
22 

371 
40 
14 
30 
16 

5 

2 
1 
1 
4 
5 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

ITEM 

Tool Box 
Hose Bed Cover 

Stevenson Resuscitators 

Tool Box 

Chalk Board 
Power Bench 
Lamp 
Christmas Decorations 
448 Watt Bulbs/Large Base 
300 Watt Bulbs/Stndrd. Base 
Florescent Bulbs/Assorted 
200 Watt Bulbs/Stndrd. Base 
448 Watt Bulbs/Large Base 
25-Watt Bulbs 
4' Fixture Deflectors 
4' Tube Defusers 
Misc. 4' Tube Deflectors 
Office Chairs 
Xerox 3107 Copier 
Xerox 3109 Copier 
Desk Chairs 
Truck Tool Boxes 
Alemite 3-Reel Ovrhd. Oil Dsp. 
Peerless Model 976 Eng. Anlyz. 
Lawn Edger 
Seeder Box 
Lawn Mower 
PW 75 - 1975 Jeep Dispatcher 
PW 90 - 1979 GMC 1/2- T Pckup. 

DEPARTMENT 

Fire 
Fire 

Fire 

Fire 

Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Fire 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 
Public Wrks 

LOCATION 

Station 1/Apparatus Rm. 
Station 1/Apparatus Rm. 

Over Lockers 
Station 1/Apparatus Rm. 

over Comprsr. 
Station 1/Apparatus Rm. 

Over Comprsr. 
Station 1/Nuisance Room 
Station 1/Basement 
Station 1/Dorm-East End 
Station 1/Dorm-East End 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
Public Works Garage 
Public Works Garage 
Public Works Garage 
MTD 
MTD 
MTD 
5500101 
TCU449J513864 

- ------------============================================================== 


