ORDINANCE NO. 8990-28

AN ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF VARIOUS AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois, owns the items of personal property described on the attached list, which said items have been determined to be of no further use to the City of Urbana, Illinois, by the various department heads previously utilizing such items; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that those items on the attached list are no longer necessary or useful to, or for the best interests of the City of Urbana to retain.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the items described on the attached list, which said list is incorporated herein by reference, shall be offered for sale to the highest bidder at the next regular auction of items of personal property conducted by the City of Urbana.

Section 2. This ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of three-fourths (3/4ths) of the members of the corporate authorities of the City of Urbana, then holding office.

PASSED by the City Council this 1844 day of September,

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 2/5 day

1989.

1989.

. Markland, Mayor

THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN ORDINANCE NO. 8990-28 AND IS INCORPORATED THEREIN BY REFERENCE.

City of Urbana, Illinois SURPLUS PROPERTY Auction List, October 1989

QTY.	ITEM	DEPARTMENT	LOCATION
1	Casio Electronic Calculator	Personnel	Public Works Garage
1	Realist Microfiche Reader	Finance	Finance/Collector
1 .	Exxon Information Processor	Finance	Finance/Data Processing
1	Wooden Plant Stand	Finance	Finance/Collector
	Misc. Plastic Trays/Baskets	Finance	Finance/Collector
1	Rubber Stamp Holder	Finance	Finance/Collector
1	Metal Locker	Police	Police
8	Wooden Drawers	Police	Police
2	Office Chairs	Police	Police
2	3 x 5 Card Filing Cabinets	Police	Police
	Assorted Filing Trays	Police	Police
	Miscellaneous Desk Equip.	Police	Police
1	Schwinn Exercycle	Fire	Station 3
1	Lawn Mower	Fire	Station 3
1	Elkhart Combination Nozzle	Fire	Station 3
1	Desk	Fire	Station 3
2	Metal Garbage Cans	Fire	Station 3
1	Power Plus Amp. 15	Fire	Station 3
1	Orange EMT Bag	Fire	Station 1/Captain Ofc.
2	K12 Partner	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Old Remington Chain Saw	Fire	Station 1/Basement
	Assorted Air & Metal Splints	Fire	Station 1/Basement
2	2200 PSI Air Bottles	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	02 Bottle & Case	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Metal Scoop Stretcher	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Grinder (No Guards)	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Air Conditioner	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	02 Bottle	Fire	Station 1/A-C Dunn Ofc.
2	Nozzles	Fire	Station 1/Basement Over Pipes.
1	Remington Chain Saw	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Stretcher	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Electric Heater	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Tool Box	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	G.E. Radio-Microphone	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Federal Siren-Radio Box	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Plectron Box	Fire	Station 1/Basement
3	1800 Air Bottles	Fire	Station 1/Basement
	Misc. Light Lenses and Red Lights	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Battery Charger	Fire	Station 1/Basement
2	1-1/2" Fog Nozzles	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Metal Scoop Stretcher	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Humidifier	Fire	Station 1/Basement
2	Resuscitator Pack	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Gated Wye	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Electric Siren	Fire	Station 1/Locker/Bsmnt.

QTY.	ITEM	DEPARTMENT	LOCATION
1	Tool Box	Fire	Station 1/Apparatus Rm.
1	Hose Bed Cover	Fire	Station 1/Apparatus Rm. Over Lockers
2	Stevenson Resuscitators	Fire	Station 1/Apparatus Rm. Over Comprsr.
1 .	Tool Box	Fire	Station 1/Apparatus Rm. Over Comprsr.
1	Chalk Board	Fire	Station 1/Nuisance Room
1	Power Bench	Fire	Station 1/Basement
1	Lamp	Fire	Station 1/Dorm-East End
	Christmas Decorations	Fire	Station 1/Dorm-East End
13	448 Watt Bulbs/Large Base	Public Wrks	MTD
22	300 Watt Bulbs/Stndrd. Base	Public Wrks	MTD
371	Florescent Bulbs/Assorted	Public Wrks	MTD
40	200 Watt Bulbs/Stndrd. Base	Public Wrks	MTD
14	448 Watt Bulbs/Large Base	Public Wrks	MTD
30	25-Watt Bulbs	Public Wrks	MTD
16	4' Fixture Deflectors	Public Wrks	MTD
5	4' Tube Defusers	Public Wrks	MTD
	Misc. 4' Tube Deflectors	Public Wrks	MTD
2	Office Chairs	Public Wrks	MTD
1	Xerox 3107 Copier	Public Wrks	MTD
1	Xerox 3109 Copier	Public Wrks	MTD
4	Desk Chairs	Public Wrks	MTD
5	Truck Tool Boxes	Public Wrks	Public Works Garage
2	Alemite 3-Reel Ovrhd. Oil Dsp.	Public Wrks	Public Works Garage
1	Peerless Model 976 Eng. Anlyz.	Public Wrks	Public Works Garage
1	Lawn Edger	Public Wrks	MTD
1	Seeder Box	Public Wrks	MTD
1	Lawn Mower	Public Wrks	
1	PW 75 - 1975 Jeep Dispatcher		
1	PW 90 - 1979 GMC 1/2-T Pckup.	Public Wrks	TCU449J513864

.